506563113 03/18/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6609892

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN S. BOYD	12/30/2020
KEVIN MAREK	12/28/2020
ERIC BELLMAN	11/09/2020
MAXWELL C. SIMMONS	02/03/2021
ROBERT J. SIMMONS	02/03/2021
BRIAN HOOD	11/11/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONXTECH, INC.
Street Address:	6701 KOLL CENTER PARKWAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 150
City:	PLEASANTON
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94566

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16271751
PCT Number:	US2019017376
Application Number:	62628823

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)972-9115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (503) 224-6655

Email: veronica@khpatent.com

Correspondent Name: KOLISCH HARTWELL, P.C.

Address Line 1: 520 SW YAMHILL STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CXT335
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PIERRE C. VAN RYSSELBERGHE

PAIENI

506563113 REEL: 055643 FRAME: 0518

SIGNATURE:	/Pierre C. Van Rysselberghe/		
DATE SIGNED:	03/18/2021		
Total Attachments: 7			
source=20210318_Executed_Assignment_CXT335P_CXT335PCT_CXT335#page1.tif			
source=20210318_Executed_Assignment_CXT335P_CXT335PCT_CXT335#page2.tif			
source=20210318_Executed_Assignment_CXT335P_CXT335PCT_CXT335#page3.tif			
source=20210318_Executed_Assignment_CXT335P_CXT335PCT_CXT335#page4.tif			
source=20210318_Executed_Assignment_CXT335P_CXT335PCT_CXT335#page5.tif			
source=20210318 Executed Assignment CXT335P CXT335PCT CXT335#page6.tif			

source=20210318_Executed_Assignment_CXT335P_CXT335PCT_CXT335#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 055643 FRAME: 0519

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, John S. Boyd of Tiburon, California, Kevin Marek of Hayward, California, Eric Bellman of Hayward, California, Maxwell C. Simmons of Hayward, California, Robert J. Simmons of Hayward, California, and Brian Hood of San Francisco, California, have invented certain improvements in METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR ASSEMBLY OF MOMENT CONNECTION COMPONENTS, for which we filed U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 16/271,751 on February 8, 2019, PCT Patent Application No. PCT/US2019/017376 on February 8, 2019, U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 62/628,823 on February 9, 2018, and U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 62/628,807 on February 9, 2018; and

WHEREAS, ConXtech, Inc., a California corporation, having its principal place of business in Pleasanton, California, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby are acknowledged, we, John S. Boyd, Kevin Marek, Eric Bellman, Maxwell C. Simmons, Robert J. Simmons, and Brian Hood, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer, to ConXtech, Inc., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, reissues, substitutions, and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ConXtech, Inc., as the assignee of our entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of ConXtech, Inc., and its successors and assigns.

Further, we hereby covenant and agree to and with ConXtech, Inc., and its successors and assigns, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, that we are the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and the above-identified patent application, and that the same are unencumbered, and

Page 1 of 1 - ASSIGNMENT TO CONXTECH, INC.; Docket No. CXT335

that we have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

Further, we agree that we will communicate to ConXtech, Inc., or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, substitution, and extension applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to ConXtech, Inc., make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ConXtech, Inc., and its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

water and an any and an integrit pounding.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 3044
day of <u>December</u> , 2020. <u>Itestan Bays</u>
JOHN S. BOYD " Witness:
Signature: <u>COUNLINE</u> . <u>JU</u> Name: <u>COUNLINE</u> . <u>Fiac</u>
Name: <u>(athwine E. Ziac</u>
Address: LOTAS holden (note Dv. #4447
City & State: DUNTIN, CH 94568
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day
of, 2020.
8,5°M
KEVIN MAREK Witness:
Signature:
Name:
Address:
City & State:

that we have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

Further, we agree that we will communicate to ConXtech, Inc., or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, substitution, and extension applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to ConXtech, Inc., make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ConXtech, Inc., and its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I have	e hereunto set my har	nd this	
day of	, 2020.			
Witness:		JOHN S. BOYD		
Signature:				
Name:				
Address:				
City & State:				
IN TESTIMONY WHER of <u>December</u> , 21	REOF, I have hereu	12	28	day
Witness:		KEWINTIAREK		
Signature:				
Name:				
Address:				
City & State:				

Page 2 of 2 - ASSIGNMENT TO CONXTECH, INC.; Docket No. CXT335

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto	set my hand this <i>O</i> _O	day
of <u>NOVAMBAR</u> , 2020.	EB/L	•
Witness:	ERIC BELLMAN	
Signature:		
Name:		
Address:		
City & State:		
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto of, 2020.	set my hand this	day
Witness:	MAXWELL C. SIMMONS	•••••••
Signature:		
Signature:		
Signature: Name: Address:		

IN TESTIMONY W	HEREOF, I have hereu	into set my hand this	day
of	, 2020.		
Witness:		ERIC BELLMAN	***************************************
Signature:			
Name:			

IN TESTIMONY W		into set my hand this	day
Witness:		MAXWÉÉL C. SIMMON	S
Signature	Varaceana Saeux Saecer		

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto of, 2020.	set my hand this	<u> </u>	day
\$\$£\$	ROBERT J. SIMM	<i>i</i> ons	***************************************
Witness:	,		
Signature 2 Co.			
Name: <u> </u>			
Address: 1075 Salate Salate			
City & State: <u>////////////////////////////////////</u>			
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto	set my hand this		day
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto of, 2020.	set my hand this		day
	set my hand this		day
of, 2020.	set my hand this		day
			day
of, 2020.			day
of, 2020. Witness:			day

City & State:_____

REEL: 055643 FRAME: 0525

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunt of November 2020.	o set my hand thisday
Witness:	ROBERT J. SIMMONS
Signature:	
Name:	
Address:	
City & State:	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunt of November , 2020.	o set my hand this day
Witness:	53777411000
Signature: Octub Nass Name: Fachel Novak	
Name: Fachel Movak	
Address: 2706 39th Ave	
City & State: Sun Francisco, CA	

Page 4 of 4 - ASSIGNMENT TO CONXTECH, INC.; Docket No. CXT335

RECORDED: 03/18/2021

PATENT REEL: 055643 FRAME: 0526